

Esopus Fire Department PO Box 177 Esopus, NY 12429 Proudly Serving the Community Since 1940



Hello Neighbors,

The Esopus Fire Department, a 100% volunteer first responder agency, along with the Esopus Fire 5K Committee will be hosting our 1st Annual Esopus 5K Classic Run/Walk on May 17th 2025, at 9:00 am at the Marist Brothers Estate. The proceeds from this event will be used to make improvements to the Esopus Fire House directly benefiting the volunteer membership. This event will also have a Kids Fun Run after completion of the 5K Run/Walk.

We are looking for sponsors to help offset some of the costs of operating such a fundraiser. We are hoping for approximately 150 runners. Each runner will receive a tee-shirt with the names of every sponsor on the back of the shirts. What great advertising!!

If you would like to be one of our PLATINUM sponsors, for \$500.00 your company logo will appear on the back of the runners and volunteers tee-shirts. For \$250.00, you can be one of our GOLD sponsors with a smaller company logo and for \$150.00 donation you can become a SILVER sponsor where your company name will appear on the tee shirts. Regardless of monetary sponsorship, all will be recognized the day of the race and our social media sites.

The Esopus Fire Department is a volunteer organization (comprised of Firefighters and EMT's) and is a vital part of our community serving residents in the event of an emergency. Last year, we responded to 279 calls. The volunteers are local men and women, who serve as store owners, college students, high school students, bankers, town/county/state workers, construction workers, and teachers just to name a few who come to the aid of area residents at all hours of the day and night.

Please consider becoming a sponsor for this event. Checks should be made payable to Esopus Fire Department, PO Box 177, Esopus, NY 12429. For our Platinum and Gold sponsors, please email your high-resolution company logo to: <u>info@sunshinetees.com</u>. Please note it is for the Esopus 5K in the subject line. All donations and logos need to be received by April 25th 2025 to ensure your business logo or name is printed on the back of the shirt. Please include your shirt size with your donation, so the Esopus 5K Committee can give you a free tee shirt for sponsoring the race. Your support would be greatly appreciated.

For more information, please contact Bernadette Koonz at 845-590-3746 or Richie Valentine at 914-466-5921.

Sincerely,

The Esopus 5K Classic Committee